
SECL
(Run-of-Mine)

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High 

GCV Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High 

GCV Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed)

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total

a b c d e = b+c+d f g h j= f+g+h j k l m = j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y= v+w+x z aa = z/q bb = z/(z+q)

1 0 12265 0 12265 0 12265 0 12265 0 11663 0 11663 0 11663 0 11663 0 385380 0 385380 0 0% 0%

2 0 8164 0 8164 0 20429 0 20429 0 13120 0 13120 0 24783 0 24783 0 380425 0 380425 0 0% 0%

3 0 20431 0 20431 0 40860 0 40860 0 13302 0 13302 0 38085 0 38085 0 387554 0 387554 0 0% 0%

4 0 27214 0 27214 0 68074 0 68074 0 11952 0 11952 0 50037 0 50037 0 402815 0 402815 0 0% 0%

5 0 45162 0 45162 0 113235 0 113235 0 12578 0 12578 0 62615 0 62615 0 435399 0 435399 0 0% 0%

6 0 24296 0 24296 0 137532 0 137532 0 14142 0 14142 0 76757 0 76757 0 445553 0 445553 0 0% 0%

7 0 4236 0 4236 0 141767 0 141767 0 13465 0 13465 0 90222 0 90222 0 436324 0 436324 0 0% 0%

8 0 20134 0 20134 0 161901 0 161901 0 12529 0 12529 0 102750 0 102750 0 443929 0 443929 0 0% 0%

9 0 0 0 0 0 161901 0 161901 0 14199 0 14199 0 116949 0 116949 0 429730 0 429730 0 0% 0%

10 0 28298 0 28298 0 190198 0 190198 0 14365 0 14365 0 131314 0 131314 0 443663 0 443663 0 0% 0%

11 0 20185 0 20185 0 210383 0 210383 0 13480 0 13480 0 144794 0 144794 0 450367 0 450367 0 0% 0%

12 0 11893 0 11893 0 222276 0 222276 0 14463 0 14463 0 159256 0 159256 0 447798 0 447798 0 0% 0%

13 0 25670 0 25670 0 247947 0 247947 0 13303 0 13303 0 172560 0 172560 0 460165 0 460165 0 0% 0%

14 0 16433 0 16433 0 264379 0 264379 0 14437 0 14437 0 186997 0 186997 0 462161 0 462161 0 0% 0%

15 0 20189 0 20189 0 284568 0 284568 0 12555 0 12555 0 199552 0 199552 0 469794 0 469794 0 0% 0%

16 0 4193 0 4193 0 288761 0 288761 0 14548 0 14548 0 214101 0 214101 0 459438 0 459438 0 0% 0%

17 0 19733 0 19733 0 308493 0 308493 0 14729 0 14729 0 228830 0 228830 0 464442 0 464442 0 0% 0%

18 0 16169 0 16169 0 324662 0 324662 0 15094 0 15094 0 243923 0 243923 0 465517 0 465517 0 0% 0%

19 0 16102 0 16102 0 340764 0 340764 0 15244 0 15244 0 259167 0 259167 0 466375 0 466375 0 0% 0%

20 0 11908 0 11908 0 352672 0 352672 0 15453 0 15453 0 274620 0 274620 0 462830 0 462830 0 0% 0%

21 0 16075 0 16075 0 368747 0 368747 0 14529 0 14529 0 289149 0 289149 0 464376 0 464376 0 0% 0%

22 0 12470 0 12470 0 381217 0 381217 0 14316 0 14316 0 303465 0 303465 0 462529 0 462529 0 0% 0%

23 0 24731 0 24731 0 405948 0 405948 0 14618 0 14618 0 318084 0 318084 0 472642 0 472642 0 0% 0%

24 0 20740 0 20740 0 426688 0 426688 0 13695 0 13695 0 331779 0 331779 0 479687 0 479687 0 0% 0%

25 0 4025 0 4025 0 430713 0 430713 0 14603 0 14603 0 346382 0 346382 0 469110 0 469110 0 0% 0%

26 0 29588 0 29588 0 460301 0 460301 0 13949 0 13949 0 360331 0 360331 0 484749 0 484749 0 0% 0%

27 0 24377 0 24377 0 484678 0 484678 0 12760 0 12760 0 373091 0 373091 0 496365 0 496365 0 0% 0%

28 0 16008 0 16008 0 500686 0 500686 0 11207 0 11207 0 384298 0 384298 0 501167 0 501167 0 0% 0%

29 0 16488 0 16488 0 517175 0 517175 0 12468 0 12468 0 396766 0 396766 0 505187 0 505187 0 0% 0%

30 0 20581 0 20581 0 537755 0 537755 0 13503 0 13503 0 410269 0 410269 0 512265 0 512265 0 0% 0%

31 0 11677 0 11677 0 549433 0 549433 0 13761 0 13761 0 424030 0 424030 0 510181 0 510181 0 0% 0%

 CIL Imp.=  CIL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.12.2024, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 0 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 384778 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT, NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT and E-Auction Coal is 0 MT.

2 SECL (Run-of-Mine High GCV Coal) includes supplies from M/s SECL, BCCL, NCL,ECL,CCL &  WCL

3 Coal allocation for the month of Dec 2024  from SECL-173000 MT, NCL- 205000 MT, CCL Flexi- 60000 MT, SECL Flexi- 32000 MT. Page 1 of 2

0 470000 0 470000

SECL Coal Status Report for the month of  December 2024

Date

Monthly Coal Requisition Daily Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Daily Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance Alternate Sources' 

coal consumption 

for the day

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal

Blending Ratio



Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total

a b c d e=b+c+d f g h i=f+g+h j k l m=j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y=v+w+x z aa=q/z bb=q/(q+z)

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11663 0% 0%

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13120 0% 0%

3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13302 0% 0%

4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11952 0% 0%

5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12578 0% 0%

6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14142 0% 0%

7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13465 0% 0%

8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12529 0% 0%

9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14199 0% 0%

10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14365 0% 0%

11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13480 0% 0%

12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14463 0% 0%

13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13303 0% 0%

14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14437 0% 0%

15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12555 0% 0%

16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14548 0% 0%

17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14729 0% 0%

18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15094 0% 0%

19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15244 0% 0%

20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15453 0% 0%

21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14529 0% 0%

22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14316 0% 0%

23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14618 0% 0%

24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13695 0% 0%

25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14603 0% 0%

26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13949 0% 0%

27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12760 0% 0%

28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11207 0% 0%

29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12468 0% 0%

30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13503 0% 0%

31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13761 0% 0%

Dom. Com. = Domestic Commecial Coal NPL Imp. = NPL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.12.2024, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 0 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 384778 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT, NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT and E-Auction Coal is 0 MT. Page 2 of 2

0 0 0 0

Status Report of Coal from Alternate Sources for the month of December 2024

Date

Daily / Monthly Coal Requisition Daily Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Daily Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance SECL domestic+CIL 

Imported coal 

consumption  for the 

day

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal

Blending Ratio



SECL

(Run-of-Mine)

SECL

(Run-of-Mine High 

GCV Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed)

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total

a b c d e = b+c+d f g h i= f+g+h j k l m = j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y= v+w+x z aa = z/q bb = z/(z+q)

Apr-24 0 587000 0 587000 0 531701 0 531701 0 531701 0 531701 0 494152 0 494152 0 494152 0 494152 0 437657 0 437657 0 0% 0%

May-24 0 607000 0 607000 0 490295 0 490295 0 1021995 0 1021995 0 546891 0 546891 0 1041043 0 1041043 0 381061 0 381061 0 0% 0%

Jun-24 0 562000 0 562000 0 575695 0 575695 0 1597691 0 1597691 0 511841 0 511841 0 1552884 0 1552884 0 444915 0 444915 0 0% 0%

Jul-24 0 436200 0 436200 0 529996 0 529996 0 2127686 0 2127686 0 571996 0 571996 0 2124880 0 2124880 0 402915 0 402915 0 0% 0%

Aug-24 0 463000 0 463000 0 382359 0 382359 0 2510045 0 2510045 0 526580 0 526580 0 2651460 0 2651460 0 258693 0 258693 0 0% 0%

Sep-24 0 514000 0 514000 0 432938 0 432938 0 2942983 0 2942983 0 497142 0 497142 0 3148602 0 3148602 0 194490 0 194490 0 0% 0%

Oct-24 0 560000 0 560000 0 489781 0 489781 0 3432764 0 3432764 0 500833 0 500833 0 3649435 0 3649435 0 183438 0 183438 0 0% 0%

Nov-24 0 603000 0 603000 0 582880 0 582880 0 4015644 0 4015644 0 381539 0 381539 0 4030974 0 4030974 0 384778 0 384778 0 0% 0%

Dec-24 0 470000 0 470000 0 549433 0 549433 0 4565076 0 4565076 0 424030 0 424030 0 4455004 0 4455004 0 510181 0 510181 0 0% 0%

Jan-25 0 0 499951 0 499951 0 5065027 0 5065027 0 554261 0 554261 0 5009265 0 5009265 0 441552 0 441552 0 0% 0%

Feb-25 0 0 509344 0 509344 0 5574371 0 5574371 0 377209 0 377209 0 5386474 0 5386474 0 573687 0 573687 0 0% 0%

Mar-25 0 0 491238 0 491238 0 6065609 0 6065609 0 506981 0 506981 0 5893455 0 5893455 0 557944 0 557944 0 0% 0%

 CIL Imp.=  CIL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.04.2024, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 0 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 400108 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT and NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT.

Page 1 of 2

Blending Ratio

SECL Coal Status Report for FY 2024-25

Month

Coal Requisition Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance
Alternate Sources' 

coal consumption 

for the month

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal



Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total

a b c d e=b+c+d f g h i=f+g+h j k l m=j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y=v+w+x z aa=q/z bb=q/(q+z)

Apr-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 494152 0% 0%

May-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 546891 0% 0%

Jun-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 511841 0% 0%

Jul-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 571996 0% 0%

Aug-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 526580 0% 0%

Sep-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 497142 0% 0%

Oct-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 500833 0% 0%

Nov-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 381539 0% 0%

Dec-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 424030 0% 0%

Jan-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 554261 0% 0%

Feb-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 377209 0% 0%

Mar-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 506981 0% 0%

Dom. Com. = Domestic Commecial Coal NPL Imp. = NPL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.04.2024, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 0 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 400108 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT and NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT. Page 2 of 2

Blending Ratio

Alternate Coal Status Report for FY 2024-25

Month

Monthly Coal Requisition  Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance SECL domestic+CIL 

Imported coal 

consumption  for the 

month

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal



1 1453 1453 1239 1239 214

2 896 2348 1109 2348 0

3 1330 3678 1114 3462 216

4 659 4337 875 4337 0

5 826 5163 826 5163 0

6 953 6116 953 6116 0

7 877 6993 877 6993 0

8 1087 8081 1087 8081 0

9 1011 9092 1011 9092 0

10 953 10045 890 9982 62

11 1482 11527 1242 11224 303

12 731 12258 1033 12258 0

13 1057 13314 1057 13314 0

14 1145 14459 1145 14459 0

15 1520 15979 1357 15816 163

16 1562 17540 1525 17340 200

17 1145 18685 1345 18685 0

18 903 19589 903 19589 0

19 829 20418 829 20418 0

20 939 21357 939 21357 0

21 1519 22875 1318 22675 201

22 1342 24218 1543 24218 0

23 1001 25218 1001 25218 0

24 1524 26742 1454 26672 70

25 1468 28210 1538 28210 0

26 1550 29760 1549 29759 1

27 741 30501 741 30500 1

28 1787 32287 1240 31740 547

29 1366 33653 1377 33117 536

30 1348 35002 1507 34624 378

31 1575 36577 1953 36577 0

 

1. On 01.12.2024, the opening balance of Biomass Non Torrified Pellets  is 0 MT.

Biomass Non Torrefied Pellets Status Report for the month of  December 2024

Date Daily Received Cumulative  Received Daily Consumption
Cumulative 

Consumption
Closing Balance



Apr-24 291 291 291 291 0

May-24 1555 1846 1555 1846 0

Jun-24 2724 4570 2724 4570 0

Jul-24 2922 7492 2922 7492 0

Aug-24 9515 17007 9515 17007 0

Sep-24 13995 31002 13995 31002 0

Oct-24 21825 52827 21825 52827 0

Nov-24 31463 84290 31463 84290 0

Dec-24 36577 120867 36577 120867 0

Jan-25 27 120894 27 120894 0

Feb-25 95 120989 95 120989 0

Mar-25 78 121067 78 121067 0

 

Biomass Non Torrefied Pellets Status Report for FY 2024-25

Month Monthly Received Cumulative  Received Monthly Consumption 
Cumulative  

Consumption
Closing Balance


